EFFECTIVE JULY 10, 2023, ARKANSAS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CLAIMANTS

CAN PROVIDE PROOF OF ID AT THESE POST OFFICE LOCATIONS

Post Office Address

ALEXANDER 15604 ALEXANDER RD
ALMA 524 HIGHWAY 64 E
AMITY 136 W THOMPSON ST
ARKADELPHIA 615 CRITTENDEN ST

ASH FLAT 34 W MAIN ST
ASHDOWN 451 E LOCKE ST

ASHER 7401 COLONEL GLENN RD
ATKINS 705 N CHURCH ST
AUGUSTA 120 MAIN ST

AUSTIN 3385 HIGHWAY 367 N
BALD KNOB 100 N MAIN ST

BARLING 609 FORT ST

BATESVILLE 490 E COLLEGE ST STE 139
BAUXITE 301 BAUXITE CUTOFF RD
BAY 410 N MAIN ST

BEARDEN 160 N PLUM ST

BEEBE 201 E CENTER ST

BELLA VISTA 555 MEMORIAL DR
BENTON 1425 MILITARY RD
BENTONVILLE 1706 S WALTON BLVD
BERRYVILLE 101 E MADISON AVE STE 100
BISMARCK 101 MILLENNIUM PARK DR
BLYTHEVILLE 600 N BROADWAY ST
BONO 306 HIGHWAY 63 N
BOONEVILLE 111 S BROADWAY AVE
BRADFORD 200 SW 3RD ST

BRADY 8509 W MARKHAM ST
BRINKLEY 201 N MAIN ST
BROOKLAND 100 W HINKLEY ST
BRYANT 2103 N REYNOLDS RD
BULL SHOALS 904 LAKESHORE RD
CABOT 200 E MAIN ST

CALICO ROCK 2068 AR 56 HWY
CAMDEN 351 W WASHINGTON ST STE 100
CARAWAY JONESBORO 2404 RACE ST

CARLISLE 206 N COURT ST

CAVE CITY 112 S MAIN ST

CAVE SPRINGS 115 E MIDWAY AVE

CB CRAFT 1590 E JOYCE BLVD
CENTERTON 100 MONROE ST
CHARLESTON 215 E MAIN ST

CHENAL 815 TECHNOLOGY DR
CLARENDON 303 MADISON ST
CLARKSVILLE 200 W SEVIER ST
CLINTON 145 VOLUNTEER PKWY
CONWAY 1060 HOGAN LN
CORNING 700 BOBCAT LN

CROSSETT

312 MAIN ST

City
ALEXANDER
ALMA

AMITY
ARKADELPHIA
ASH FLAT
ASHDOWN
LITTLE ROCK
ATKINS
AUGUSTA
AUSTIN

BALD KNOB
BARLING
BATESVILLE
BAUXITE

BAY
BEARDEN
BEEBE

BELLA VISTA
BENTON
BENTONVILLE
BERRYVILLE
BISMARCK
BLYTHEVILLE
BONO
BOONEVILLE
BRADFORD
LITTLE ROCK
BRINKLEY
BROOKLAND
BRYANT
BULL SHOALS
CABOT
CALICO ROCK
CAMDEN
JONESBORO
CARLISLE
CAVE CITY
CAVE SPRINGS
FAYETTEVILLE
CENTERTON
CHARLESTON
LITTLE ROCK
CLARENDON
CLARKSVILLE
CLINTON
CONWAY
CORNING
CROSSETT

State Zipcode

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

72002-9998
72921-9998
71921-9998
71923-9998
72513-9998
71822-9998
72204-9998
72823-9998
72006-9998
72007-9998
72010-9998
72923-9998
72501-9998
72011-9998
72411-9998
71720-9998
72012-9998
72714-9998
72015-9998
72712-2500
72616-9998
71929-9998
72315-9998
72416-9998
72927-9998
72020-9998
72205-2400
72021-9998
72417-9998
72089-9998
72619-9998
72023-9998
72519-9056
71701-9998
72401-9997
72024-9998
72521-9998
72718-9998
72703-9998
72719-7000
72933-9998
72223-9998
72029-9998
72830-9998
72031-9998
72034-4500
72422-9998
71635-9998



Post Office
DANVILLE
DARDANELLE
DE QUEEN

DE WITT
DERMOTT
DES ARC
DIERKS
DOVER

DOWNTOWN CONWAY

DOWNTOWN FORT SMITH
DOWNTOWN JONESBORO
DOWNTOWN VAN BUREN

DUMAS

EARLE

EAST CAMDEN
EL DORADO
ELKINS
ENGLAND
EUDORA
EUREKA SPRINGS
FARMINGTON
FAYETTEVILLE
FIANNA HILLS
FLIPPIN
FORDYCE
FOREMAN
FOREST PARK
FORREST CITY
FOUKE
FRANKLIN
GARFIELD
GASSVILLE
GENTRY
GLENWOOD
GMF BOX SECTION
GMF FORT SMITH
GRADY
GRAVEL RIDGE
GRAVETTE
GREEN FOREST
GREENBRIER
GREENLAND
GREENWOOD
GURDON
HACKETT
HAMBURG
HAMPTON
HARDY

EFFECTIVE JULY 10, 2023, ARKANSAS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CLAIMANTS
CAN PROVIDE PROOF OF ID AT THESE POST OFFICE LOCATIONS

Address

407 E 8TH ST

103 N FRONT ST

105 N 4TH ST

221 W CROSS ST

111 S FREEMAN ST

109 S 4TH ST

121 MAIN ST

10115 W CAMP ST

1111 MAIN ST STE 107
1020 GARRISON AVE
310 EAST STSTE A

22 S7THST

320 N MAIN ST

700 EXCHANGE ST

510 HIGHWAY 274

550 S TIMBERLANE DR
455 N CENTER ST

111 N MAIN ST

112 N ARCHER ST

101 SPRING ST

190 W CIMARRON PL

12 W DICKSON ST

2712 MARKET TRCE

210 N 8TH ST

801 W 4TH ST

510 TRACY LAWRENCE AVE
5420 KAVANAUGH BLVD
621 E BROADWAY ST
206 N MONSTER EXPY
780 HIGHWAY 56 E
14700 ALVIN SEAMSTER RD
94 HIGHWAY 126 N

899 W MAIN ST

916 E BROADWAY

4700 E MCCAIN BLVD
3318 S 74TH ST

118 HIGHWAY 65 S
7907 JACKSONVILLE CATO RD
613 MAIN ST SW

701 W MAIN ST

88 S BROADVIEW ST
4500 S SCHOOL AVE STE P
450 E ATLANTA ST

110 E JOSLYN ST

402 N MAIN ST

203 E ADAMS ST

213 W DUNN AVE

300 HIGHWAY 63 N

City
DANVILLE
DARDANELLE
DE QUEEN

DE WITT
DERMOTT
DES ARC
DIERKS
DOVER
CONWAY
FORT SMITH
JONESBORO
VAN BUREN
DUMAS
EARLE
CAMDEN

EL DORADO
ELKINS
ENGLAND
EUDORA
EUREKA SPRINGS
FARMINGTON
FAYETTEVILLE
FORT SMITH
FLIPPIN
FORDYCE
FOREMAN
LITTLE ROCK
FORREST CITY
FOUKE
FRANKLIN
GARFIELD
GASSVILLE
GENTRY
GLENWOOD
LITTLE ROCK
FORT SMITH
GRADY
JACKSONVILLE
GRAVETTE
GREEN FOREST
GREENBRIER
GREENLAND
GREENWOOD
GURDON
HACKETT
HAMBURG
HAMPTON
HARDY

State Zipcode

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

72833-8821
72834-9998
71832-9998
72042-9998
71638-9998
72040-9998
71833-9998
72837-9198
72032-5410
72901-9998
72401-9995
72956-9997
71639-9998
72331-9998
71701-7385
71730-9998
72727-9998
72046-9998
71640-9998
72632-9998
72730-9998
72701-9998
72908-9998
72634-9998
71742-9998
71836-9998
72207-9998
72335-9998
71837-9998
72536-9998
72732-9998
72635-9998
72734-9998
71943-9998
72231-9922
72903-9993
71644-9998
72076-2219
72736-9998
72638-9998
72058-9998
72737-8801
72936-9998
71743-9998
72937-9998
71646-9998
71744-5000
72542-9998



Post Office
HARRISBURG
HARRISON
HAZEN

HEBER SPRINGS

HELENA
HIGDEN
HILLCREST
HIWASSE

HOLIDAY ISLAND

HOPE

HOT SPRINGS ALBERT PIKE STA
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK
HOT SPRINGS PARK

HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE

HOXIE
HUGHES
HUNTSVILLE
IMBODEN
INDUSTRIAL
JACKSONVILLE
JASPER
JUDSONIA
JUNCTION CITY
LAKE CITY
LAKE VILLAGE
LAMAR
LAVACA
LEACHVILLE
LEAD HILL
LEPANTO
LEWISVILLE
LINCOLN

LITTLE ROCK AIR FORCE BASE

LONOKE
LOWELL
MABELVALE
MAGNOLIA

MAIN OFFICE LITTLE ROCK

MALVERN

MAMMOTH SPRING

MANILA
MANSFIELD
MARIANNA
MARION
MARKED TREE
MARMADUKE
MARSHALL
MARVELL

EFFECTIVE JULY 10, 2023, ARKANSAS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CLAIMANTS
CAN PROVIDE PROOF OF ID AT THESE POST OFFICE LOCATIONS

Address

705 W JACKSON ST

215 W INDUSTRIAL PARK RD
109 N CHESTER ST

1215 HIGHWAY 25B N
617 WALNUT STE 103
7545 EDGEMONT RD
2803 KAVANAUGH BLVD
13902 W HIGHWAY 72

7 PARKCLIFF DR

121 S LAUREL ST

101 HAMMOND DR

335 SECTION LINE RD
620 CENTRAL AVE STE 1A
4656 N HIGHWAY 7 STE P
202 SW TEXAS ST

201 N STONEWALL ST
401 CHURCH AVE

105 HIGHWAY 62

6909 BASELINE RD

1205 W MAIN ST

412 W COURT ST

100 W WASHINGTON ST
100 E CENTER ST

125 HICKORY RD

206 S COKLEY ST

251 W MAIN ST

504 W MAIN ST

300 W DOC RODMAN ST
165 HIGHWAY 14

125 HOLMES ST

310 E FIRST ST

304 W PRIDEMORE DR
988 CANNON DR

705 E FRONT ST

202 S LINCOLN ST

10715 MABELVALE WEST RD
120 N PINE

600 E CAPITOL AVE

715 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD OFC
1075 MAIN ST

100 S DUNKIN ST

310 E HOWARD ST

1 W MISSISSIPPI ST

140 BLOCK ST

402 FRISCO ST

11436 HIGHWAY 49 N
200 S GLADE ST

403 ELM ST

City
HARRISBURG
HARRISON
HAZEN

HEBER SPRINGS
HELENA
HIGDEN

LITTLE ROCK
HIWASSE
HOLIDAY ISLAND
HOPE

State Zipcode

HOT SPRINGS NATION, AR
HOT SPRINGS NATION, AR
HOT SPRINGS NATION, AR
HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE AR

HOXIE
HUGHES
HUNTSVILLE
IMBODEN
LITTLE ROCK
JACKSONVILLE
JASPER
JUDSONIA
JUNCTION CITY
LAKE CITY
LAKE VILLAGE
LAMAR
LAVACA
LEACHVILLE
LEAD HILL
LEPANTO
LEWISVILLE
LINCOLN
JACKSONVILLE
LONOKE
LOWELL
MABELVALE
MAGNOLIA
LITTLE ROCK
MALVERN
MAMMOTH SPRING
MANILA
MANSFIELD
MARIANNA
MARION
MARKED TREE
MARMADUKE
MARSHALL
MARVELL

AR 72432-9998
AR 72601-9998
AR 72064-9998
AR 72543-9998
AR 72342-9998
AR 72067-9998
AR 72205-3873
AR 72739-9998
AR 72631-9998
AR 71801-9998

71913-9997

71913-9998

71901-5302

71909-9998
AR 72433-9998
AR 72348-9998
AR 72740-9998
AR 72434-9998
AR 72209-9998
AR 72076-9998
AR 72641-9998
AR 72081-9998
AR 71749-9998
AR 72437-9998
AR 71653-9998
AR 72846-9998
AR 72941-9998
AR 72438-9089
AR 72644-9998
AR 72354-9998
AR 71845-9998
AR 72744-9998
AR 72076-5089
AR 72086-9998
AR 72745-9998
AR 72103-9998
AR 71753-9998
AR 72202-9902
AR 72104-9998
AR 72554-9998
AR 72442-9998
AR 72944-9998
AR 72360-9998
AR 72364-9998
AR 72365-9998
AR 72443-9998
AR 72650-9998
AR 72366-9998



EFFECTIVE JULY 10, 2023, ARKANSAS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CLAIMANTS
CAN PROVIDE PROOF OF ID AT THESE POST OFFICE LOCATIONS

Post Office
MAUMELLE
MAYFLOWER
MC CRORY
MC GEHEE
MELBOURNE
MENA

MIDLAND FORT SMITH

MINERAL SPRINGS
MONETTE
MONTICELLO
MORRILTON
MOUNT IDA
MOUNTAIN HOME
MOUNTAIN VIEW
MOUNTAINBURG
MULBERRY
MURFREESBORO
NASHVILLE
NETTLETON
NEWARK
NEWPORT
NORTH LITTLE ROCK
NORTH RUSSELLVILLE
OAK PARK
OMAHA
OSCEOLA

OTTER CREEK
OZARK
PARAGOULD
PARIS

PARKHILL

PEA RIDGE
PERRYVILLE
PIGGOTT

PINE BLUFF
POCAHONTAS
POTTSVILLE
PRAIRIE GROVE
PRESCOTT
QUITMAN
RECTOR
REDFIELD

RISON

ROGERS

ROSE BUD

ROSE CITY

ROYAL
RUSSELLVILLE

Address

501 COMMERCE DR

8 ASHMORE DR

203 N EDMONDS AVE
104 S 1ST ST

206 LUNEN ST

400 MORROW ST S
3100 WIRSING AVE

501 E RUNNELS ST

105 N NANCE ST

1492 N HYATT ST

500 N MOOSE ST

140 HIGHWAY 270 W
975 COLEY DR

802 SYLAMORE AVE

6 HICKORY ST

221 N MAIN ST

201 E MAIN

220 N MAIN ST

4808 E NETTLETON AVE
105 N OAK ST

110 LAUREL ST

300 W PERSHING BLVD
414 N ELMIRA AVE
2901 S FIR ST

23620 HIGHWAY 65
101 E JOHNSON AVE
13501 OTTER CREEK PKWY
106 E RIVER ST

201 W COURT ST

206 N ELM ST

4601 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD
468 N CURTIS AVE

201 B ST

116 N 3RD AVE

100 E 8TH AVE STE 105
501 BROADWAY ST
5580 US HIGHWAY 64 E
221 W BUCHANAN ST
207 EELM ST

5770 HEBER SPRINGS RD W
310 S STEWART ST

201 NE RAILROAD ST
506 S MAIN ST

401 N 8TH ST

6083 HIGHWAY 36 W
4903 E BROADWAY ST
6951 ALBERT PIKE RD
203 S BOSTON AVE

City

MAUMELLE
MAYFLOWER

MC CRORY

MC GEHEE
MELBOURNE
MENA

FORT SMITH
MINERAL SPRINGS
MONETTE
MONTICELLO
MORRILTON
MOUNT IDA
MOUNTAIN HOME
MOUNTAIN VIEW
MOUNTAINBURG
MULBERRY
MURFREESBORO
NASHVILLE
JONESBORO
NEWARK
NEWPORT

NORTH LITTLE ROCK
RUSSELLVILLE
PINE BLUFF
OMAHA

OSCEOLA

LITTLE ROCK
OZARK
PARAGOULD
PARIS

NORTH LITTLE ROCK
PEA RIDGE
PERRYVILLE
PIGGOTT

PINE BLUFF
POCAHONTAS
POTTSVILLE
PRAIRIE GROVE
PRESCOTT
QUITMAN
RECTOR

REDFIELD

RISON

ROGERS

ROSE BUD

NORTH LITTLE ROCK
ROYAL
RUSSELLVILLE

State Zipcode

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

72113-9998
72106-9998
72101-9998
71654-9998
72556-9998
71953-9998
72904-9998
71851-9998
72447-9998
71655-9998
72110-9998
71957-9998
72653-9998
72560-9998
72946-9998
72947-9998
71958-9998
71852-9998
72401-9740
72562-9998
72112-9998
72114-9998
72802-9998
71603-9998
72662-9998
72370-9998
72210-9997
72949-9998
72450-9998
72855-9998
72116-9998
72751-9998
72126-9998
72454-9998
71601-9998
72455-9998
72858-9998
72753-9998
71857-9998
72131-9998
72461-9998
72132-9998
71665-9998
72756-9998
72137-9998
72117-9998
71968-9998
72801-9998



EFFECTIVE JULY 10, 2023, ARKANSAS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CLAIMANTS
CAN PROVIDE PROOF OF ID AT THESE POST OFFICE LOCATIONS

Post Office
SALEM

SEARCY
SHERIDAN
SHERWOOD
SHIRLEY

SILOAM SPRINGS
SMACKOVER
SOUTHSIDE
SPRINGDALE
SPRINGDALE STATION
STAMPS

STAR CITY

STATE CAPITOL
STATE UNIVERSITY
STEPHENS
STRONG
STUTTGART

THE HIGHLANDS
TONTITOWN
TRUMANN
TUCKERMAN

UNIV OF ARK AT MONTICELLO

VAN BUREN
VILONIA
WALDRON
WALNUT RIDGE
WARD

WARREN

WEST FORK
WEST HELENA
WEST MEMPHIS
WESTSIDE
WHITE HALL
WYNNE
YELLVILLE
DOWNTOWN TEXARKANA

Address

510 HIGHWAY 62 W
600 W ACADEMY AVE
313 S OAK ST

2300 WILDWOOD AVE
239 SAM ST

828 S CARL ST

102 W 8TH ST

1700 MAIN ST

2811 SPRINGDALE AVE
429 HOLCOMB ST

110 THOMAS ST

205 S JEFFERSON ST
500 WOODLANE ST STE 136
105 N CARAWAY

202 W RUBY ST

9559 STRONG HWY
304 W MICHIGAN ST
1750 FOREST HILLS BLVD
246 N BARRINGTON RD
301 HIGHWAY 463 S
105 E WALNUT ST

580 UNIVERSITY DR
2741 FAYETTEVILLE RD
8 S CHURCH ST

368 WASHINGTON ST
210 SW 3RD ST

106 BALDING RD

408 N MAIN ST

207 WEBBER ST

221 N SEBASTIAN

615 E COOPER AVE
11415 HURON LN

7402 DOLLARWAY RD
402 MERRIMAN AVE E
408 W 4TH ST

500 N STATE LINE AVE STE 101

City

SALEM
SEARCY
SHERIDAN
SHERWOOD
SHIRLEY
SILOAM SPRINGS
SMACKOVER
LITTLE ROCK
SPRINGDALE
SPRINGDALE
STAMPS
STAR CITY
LITTLE ROCK

STATE UNIVERSITY

STEPHENS
STRONG
STUTTGART
BELLA VISTA
TONTITOWN
TRUMANN
TUCKERMAN
MONTICELLO
VAN BUREN
VILONIA
WALDRON
WALNUT RIDGE
WARD
WARREN
WEST FORK
WEST HELENA
WEST MEMPHIS
LITTLE ROCK
WHITE HALL
WYNNE
YELLVILLE
TEXARKANA

State Zipcode

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

72576-9998
72143-9998
72150-9998
72120-9998
72153-9998
72761-9998
71762-9998
72206-9998
72764-9998
72764-9997
71860-9998
71667-9998
72201-1008
72467-8801
71764-9998
71765-9998
72160-9998
72715-9998
72770-8800
72472-9998
72473-9998
71655-8884
72956-9998
72173-9998
72958-9998
72476-9998
72176-9998
71671-9998
72774-9998
72390-9998
72301-9998
72211-9998
71602-9998
72396-9998
72687-9998
71854-5999



	Sheet1

